Telephone: 0477 2264134 Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: doalp@psc.kerala.gov.in Fax: 0477 2252649

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Date:11-02-2025

No. ASS2-2/14/2024-KPSC-DOALP

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha Short List for the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher(Hindi) – Education Department (Cat. No.82/24) – Erratum Notification -issued- reg
- Ref: -1) Short List list No. 01/2025/DOA dated 07.01.2025.
  - 2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman communicated vide Lr. No.DR 6-2/4/2023-KPSC dated 06.02.2025.

It is hereby notified that the following sub heads given in the Short List No. 01/2025/DOA dated 07-01-2025 for selection to the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Hindi) in Education Department (Cat. No.82/24) is modified as follows.

## **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation**

'instead of List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3 % Reservation '

## Deaf and Hard of Hearing

' instead of Hard of Hearing'

The Short List No. 01/2025/DOA dated 07-01-2025 stands modified to the above extent.

KALA S

Alappuzha

DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE:ALAPPUZHA. Approved for issue,

Section Officer